Dominion Energy Utah 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, UT 84145 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, UT 84145 DominionEnergy.com



June 29, 2022

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor P. O. Box 146751 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751

Re: Docket No. 21-057-27

(Compliance with the Report and Order in Docket Nos. 19-057-02 and 13-057-05

Infrastructure Rate Adjustment Mechanism)

Dear Commissioners:

Pursuant to the Report and Order in Docket Nos. 19-057-02 and 13-057-05 (Orders), Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (DEU or the Company) respectfully submits the following attachments:

Redacted Attachment 1: The High Pressure (HP) Feeder Line Master List (HP Master List)

Redacted Attachment 2: The current HP Feeder Line replacement schedule (HP Schedule)

Redacted Attachment 3: The Intermediate High Pressure (IHP) belt line Master List (IHP Master List)

Redacted Attachment 4: The current IHP belt line replacement schedule (IHP Schedule)

All these documents are subject to change according to the terms and conditions set forth in the Orders and the Partial Settlement Stipulation approved in Docket No. 13-057-05.

The attached documents are shown in redacted format, for your convenience. The confidential documents are filed through the confidential system. The documents are submitted as confidential documents pursuant to the Utah Public Service Commission's (Commission) Rules, Utah Admin. Code R746-100-16 and the Government Records Access and Management Act (GRAMA), Utah Code Ann. 63G-2-101 et seq.

If you or your staff has additional questions concerning these reports, please contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ Kelly Mendenhall Kelly Mendenhall Director Regulatory and Pricing

cc: Division of Public Utilities
Office of Consumer Services